

## **BBQ Ballpark Area Ingredients:**

**Sabrett All Beef Hot Dogs:** Premium Beef, Water, Salt, Contains less than 2% Sorbital, Flavoring, Potassium Lactate, Paprika, Garlic Puree, Paprika, Hickory Smoke Flavor, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Nitrite.

**Burger:** Beef, water, spice, salt

### **22 West Pulled Pork:**

**Veggie Burger:** WATER, COOKED BLACK BEANS (BLACK BEANS, WATER), COOKED BROWN RICE (WATER, BROWN RICE), ONION, WHOLE KERNEL CORN, CORN OIL, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, WHEAT GLUTEN, EGG WHITES, DICED TOMATOES, BULGUR WHEAT, GREEN CHILES, CALCIUM CASEINATE, CORNSTARCH, CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF ONION POWDER, SPICES, TOMATO JUICE, YEAST EXTRACT, TOMATO POWDER, DEXTROSE, SALT, GARLIC POWDER, HYDROLYZED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (CORN GLUTEN, WHEAT GLUTEN, SOY PROTEIN), SOY SAUCE (SOYBEANS, WHEAT, SALT), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, PAPRIKA, JALAPENO PEPPER, CITRIC ACID, XANTHAN GUM, DISODIUM INOSINATE, THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE, CARAMEL COLOR, LACTIC ACID.

**Herr's Potato Chips:** CHOICE POTATOES COOKED IN VEGETABLE OIL (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: CORN, COTTONSEED, SOYBEAN), WITH SALT ADDED. NO PRESERVATIVES ADDED

**Macaroni and Cheese:** WATER, CHEDDAR CHEESE (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), ENRICHED MACARONI (semolina, egg whites, glyceryl monostearate, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF NONFAT DRY MILK, CREAM SAUCE BASE (coconut oil, corn syrup solids, cream powder [sweet cream, nonfat milk, sodium caseinate], sodium caseinate, mono- and diglycerides, dipotassium phosphate, modified food starch, sunflower lecithin, xanthan gum, titanium dioxide), CHEESE FLAVOR (a dehydrated blend of whey, cheddar cheese [milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes], butter, buttermilk solids, sodium phosphate, natural flavor), SODIUM PHOSPHATES, BUTTER FLAVORING (whey solids, enzyme-modified butter [butter, buttermilk powder, enzymes], maltodextrin, salt, dehydrated butter [butter, buttermilk powder], guar gum, annatto and turmeric [for color]), SALT, PAPRIKA EXTRACT, ANNATTO EXTRACT.

**Cole Slaw:** Cabbage, Mayonnaise (soybean oil, water, egg yolks, vinegar, salt), Sugar, Carrot, Vinegar, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid, Modified Corn Starch, Natural Buttermilk Type Flavor (whey powder, nonfat dry milk, maltodextrin [corn], anhydrous milkfat, calcium lactate, soy lecithin, sodium citrate, culture), Salt, Sodium Erythorbate, Xanthan

Gum, Sodium Benzoate (preservative), Potassium Sorbate (preservative), Gums (cellulose gum, guar gum, xanthan gum). **CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY**

**Cookies:**

Chocolate Chip Cookie: Enriched Bleached Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Palm And Palm Kernel Oil, Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Dextrose, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla Extract, Milk), Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Salt, Mono- And Diglycerides, Natural Flavors [Includes Milk], Citric Acid, Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Beta Carotene [Color]), Water, Eggs, Dextrose, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Molasses, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Wheat Starch, Baking Soda, Salt, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Sorbitan Monostearate, Polysorbate 60, Soy Lecithin, Milk. **Contains: Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.**

Oatmeal Raisin Cookie: Sugar, Enriched Bleached Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Salt, Mono-And Diglycerides, Natural Flavors [Contains Milk], Citric Acid, Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Beta Carotene [Color]), Rolled Oats, Raisins, Eggs, Molasses, Dextrose, Water, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Coconut, Wheat Starch, Baking Soda, Salt, Cinnamon, Soy Flour. **Contains: Coconut, Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.**

**Chili Sauce:** Water, Tomato Paste, Red Beans, Soy Flour, Palm Oil & Vegetable Oils, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Cooked Beef, Salt, Hydrolyzed Soy & Corn Protein, Yeast Extract, Caramel Color, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Maltodextrin, Disodium Inosinate & Disodium Guanylate, Oleoresin Celery, Acetic Acid, Calcium Chloride, Vinegar, Chili Pepper, Spices, Garlic, Cilantro Flakes, Onion, Modified Food Starch, Sodium Citrate, Chipotle Chili Pepper, Cumin, Oregano, Molasses, Corn Syrup, Tamarind, Sulfiting Agent, Mono- & Diglycerides. **Allergens: Contains Soy; Processed In Facilities That Use Milk Ingredients In Other Products.**

**Cheese Sauce:** Cheese Whey, Water, Palm Oil, Modified Tapioca Starch, Modified Food Starch, Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cultures, Salt Enzymes), Maltodextrin, Sodium Phosphate, Salt, Vinegar, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavors, Mono- & Diglycerides, Phosphoric Acid, Annatto Color, Carotene Color, Paprika Color. **Allergens: Contains Milk; Processed In Facilities That Use Soy Ingredients In Other Products.**

Hamburger Buns: Flour, (Enriched Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Salt, Monoglycerides (With Propionic Acid And Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Stearoyl Lactylate (CSL), Calcium Propionate, Calcium Sulfate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate (SSL), Vinegar, Monocalcium Phosphate,

Ammonium Sulfate, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes (Wheat), Azodicarbonamide (ADA), L-Cysteine Hydrochloride, Calcium Peroxide, L-Cysteine Monohydrochloride (With Edible Excipients).

**Contains: Wheat**

**Hot Dog Buns:** Flour, (Enriched Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Salt, Monoglycerides (With Propionic Acid And Phosphoric Acid Added As Preservatives), Calcium Stearoyl Lactylate (CSL), Calcium Propionate, Calcium Sulfate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate (SSL), Vinegar, Monocalcium Phosphate, Ammonium Sulfate, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes (Wheat), Azodicarbonamide (ADA), L-Cysteine Hydrochloride, Calcium Peroxide, L-Cysteine Monohydrochloride (With Edible Excipients).

**Contains: Wheat**